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REPORT FROM THE TREASURER

The Status of the Contributions and Disbursements

The tables in the following pages provide information on the Status of the Fund and
of the Contributions as recorded at UNEP as at 28 February 2001.  The fund balance
stands at US$32.45 million as at that date.  This status has already taken into account
all the approvals of the Executive Committee up to and including those of its 32nd

meeting.
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INCOME

Contributions received:
 -     Cash payments including note encashments 978,669,214      
 -     Promissory notes held 103,219,333      
 -     Bilateral cooperation 43,746,474        
 -     Interest earned 90,841,003        
 -     Miscellaneous income 4,263,067          

Total Income 1,220,739,091   

ALLOCATIONS AND PROVISIONS

 -     UNDP 324,499,994   
 -     UNEP 52,372,598     
 -     UNIDO 253,346,066   
 -     World Bank 474,766,599   
Less Adjustments -                 
Total allocations to implementing agencies 1,104,985,257   

Secretariat and Executive Committee costs  (1991-2000)
 -     includes provision for staff contracts into 2002 31,967,225        
Monitoring and evaluation activities approved at the 22nd,
 -    29th & 32nd  meetings  of the Executive Committee 1,040,000          
Technical audit activities approved at the 24th meeting
 -     of the Executive Committee 600,000             
Bilateral cooperation 43,746,474        
Provision for fixed-exchange-rate mechanism's fluctuations
 -     losses/(gains) in value 5,943,265          

Total allocations and  provisions 1,188,282,221   

BALANCE  AVAILABLE   FOR  NEW  ALLOCATIONS 32,456,870        

STATUS OF THE FUND  (IN US DOLLARS )

TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 
THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL

As at  28 February 2001
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Description 1991-1993 1994-1996 1997-1999 2000 1991 - 2000 2001 1991 - 2001

Pledged contributions 234,929,241 424,841,347 472,587,120 146,666,667 1,279,024,375 146,666,667 1,425,691,042

Cash payments 206,026,442 380,190,863 325,517,965 66,933,945 978,669,214 0 978,669,214

Bilateral assistance 4,332,697 11,997,571 22,144,067 5,272,139 43,746,474 0 43,746,474

Promissory notes 0 0 50,149,097 53,070,236 103,219,333 0 103,219,333

Total payments 210,359,139 392,188,434 397,811,129 125,276,320 1,125,635,021 0 1,125,635,021

Disputed contributions 0 8,098,267 0 0 8,098,267 0 8,098,267

Outstanding pledges 24,570,102 32,652,913 74,775,991 21,390,347 153,389,354 146,666,667 300,056,021

Payments %age to pledges 89.54% 92.31% 84.18% 85.42% 88.01% 0.00% 78.95%

Interest earned 3,261,119 28,073,633 49,379,449 10,126,802 90,841,003 0 90,841,003

Miscellaneous income 1,442,103 1,297,366 1,223,598 300,000 4,263,067 0 4,263,067

TOTAL INCOME 215,062,361 421,559,432 448,414,175 135,703,122 1,220,739,091 0 1,220,739,091

Accumulated figures 1991-1993 1994-1996 1997-1999 2000 1991 - 2000 2001 1991-2001

Total pledges 234,929,241 424,841,347 472,587,120 146,666,667 1,279,024,375 146,666,667 1,425,691,042

Total payments 210,359,139 392,188,434 397,811,129 125,276,320 1,125,635,021 0 1,125,635,021

Payments %age to pledges 89.54% 92.31% 84.18% 85.42% 88.01% 0.00% 78.95%

Total income 215,062,361 421,559,432 448,414,175 135,703,122 1,220,739,091 0 1,220,739,091

Total outstanding contributions 24,570,102 32,652,913 74,775,991 21,390,347 153,389,354 146,666,667 300,056,021

As % to total pledges 10.46% 7.69% 15.82% 14.58% 11.99% 100.00% 21.05%

Oustanding contributions for Counries 
with Economies in Transition (CEITs)

24,570,102 31,439,487 33,040,620 3,331,456 92,381,665 4,204,100 96,585,765

CEITs' outstandings %age to pledges 10.46% 7.40% 6.99% 2.27% 7.22% 2.87% 6.77%

BALANCE  AVAILABLE   FOR  NEW  ALLOCATIONS

1991 - 2001 SUMMARY STATUS OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER INCOME

TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL

As at  28 February 2001
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FOR  THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Status of Contributions for 2001

As at  28 February 2001

Party Agreed 
Contributions

Cash 
Payments

Bilateral 
Assistance

Promissory 
Notes

Outstanding 
Contributions

Australia 2,482,261 0 0 0 2,482,261
Austria 1,576,118 0 0 0 1,576,118
Azerbaijan 36,849 0 0 0 36,849
Belarus 137,345 0 0 0 137,345
Belgium 1,847,459 0 0 0 1,847,459
Brunei Darussalam 0 0 0 0 0
Bulgaria 31,824 0 0 0 31,824
Canada 4,612,784 0 0 0 4,612,784
Cyprus 0 0 0 0 0
Czech Republic 202,668 0 0 0 202,668
Denmark 1,157,383 0 0 0 1,157,383
Estonia 25,124 0 0 0 25,124
Finland 907,817 0 0 0 907,817
France 10,954,107 0 0 0 10,954,107
Georgia 0 0 0 0 0
Germany 16,427,810 0 0 0 16,427,810
Greece 587,904 0 0 0 587,904
Hungary 200,993 0 0 0 200,993
Iceland 53,598 0 0 0 53,598
Ireland 375,186 0 0 0 375,186
Israel 577,854 0 0 0 577,854
Italy 9,098,273 0 0 0 9,098,273
Japan 33,471,998 0 0 0 33,471,998
Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0
Latvia 40,199 0 0 0 40,199
Liechtenstein 10,050 0 0 0 10,050
Lithuania 36,849 0 0 0 36,849
Luxembourg 113,896 0 0 0 113,896
Malta 0 0 0 0 0
Monaco 6,700 0 0 0 6,700
Netherlands 2,731,827 0 0 0 2,731,827
New Zealand 370,162 0 0 0 370,162
Norway 1,021,713 0 0 0 1,021,713
Panama 0 0 0 0 0
Poland 346,712 0 0 0 346,712
Portugal 698,450 0 0 0 698,450
Russian Federation 2,490,635 0 0 0 2,490,635
Singapore 0 0 0 0 0
Slovakia 65,323 0 0 0 65,323
Slovenia 0 0 0 0 0
South Africa 0 0 0 0 0
Spain 4,336,419 0 0 0 4,336,419
Sweden 1,815,635 0 0 0 1,815,635
Switzerland 2,035,052 0 0 0 2,035,052
Tajikistan 8,375 0 0 0 8,375
Turkmenistan 13,399 0 0 0 13,399
Ukraine 505,832 0 0 0 505,832
United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 8,525,444 0 0 0 8,525,444
United States of America 36,666,667 0 0 0 36,666,667
Uzbekistan 61,973 0 0 0 61,973
TOTAL 146,666,667 0 0 0 146,666,667

TRUST FUND
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FOR  THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Status of Contributions for 2000

As at  28 February 2001
PARTIES Agreed Cash Payments Bilateral Promissory Outstanding 

Contributions  Assistance Notes Contributions
Australia 2,482,261 2,574,131 153,830 0 (245,700)
Austria 1,576,118 1,576,118 0 0 0
Azerbaijan 36,849 0 0 0 36,849
Belarus 137,345 0 0 0 137,345
Belgium 1,847,459 1,847,459 0 0 0
Brunei Darussalam 0 0 0 0 0
Bulgaria 31,824 31,824 0 0 0
Canada 4,612,784 133,730 788,827 3,690,227 0
Cyprus 0 0 0 0
Czech Republic 202,668 202,668 0 0 0
Denmark 1,157,383 1,157,383 0 0 0
Estonia 25,124 25,124 0 0 0
Finland 907,817 907,817 0 0 0
France 10,954,107 0 259,179 10,694,928 0
Georgia 0 0 0 0 0
Germany 16,427,810 0 3,154,470 16,427,810 (3,154,470)
Greece 587,904 101,763 0 0 486,141
Hungary 200,993 200,993 0 0 0
Iceland 53,598 53,598 0 0 0
Ireland 375,186 375,186 0 0 0
Israel 577,854 0 0 0 577,854
Italy 9,098,273 0 0 0 9,098,273
Japan 33,471,998 32,636,165 835,833 0 0
Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0
Latvia 40,199 0 0 0 40,199
Liechtenstein 10,050 10,050 0 0 0
Lithuania 36,849 0 0 0 36,849
Luxembourg 113,896 95,592 0 0 18,304
Malta 0 0 0 0 0
Monaco 6,700 6,700 0 0 0
Netherlands 2,731,827 0 0 2,731,827 0
New Zealand 370,162 370,162 0 0 0
Norway 1,021,713 884,274 0 0 137,439
Panama 0 0 0 0 0
Poland 346,712 346,712 0 0 0
Portugal 698,450 0 0 0 698,450
Russian Federation 2,490,635 0 0 0 2,490,635
Singapore 0 0 0 0 0
Slovakia 65,323 65,323 0 0 0
Slovenia 0 0 0 0 0
South Africa 0 0 0 0 0
Spain 4,336,419 4,336,419 0 0 0
Sweden 1,815,635 1,452,508 0 0 363,127
Switzerland 2,035,052 2,035,052 80,000 0 (80,000)
Tajikistan 8,375 0 0 0 8,375
Turkmenistan 13,399 0 0 0 13,399
Ukraine 505,832 0 0 0 505,832
United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 8,525,444 0 0 8,525,444 0
United States of America 36,666,667 15,507,194 0 11,000,000 10,159,473
Uzbekistan 61,973 0 0 0 61,973
TOTAL 146,666,667 66,933,945 5,272,139 53,070,236 21,390,347

TRUST FUND
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FOR  THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
1991-2000  Summary Status of Contributions

As at  28 February 2001
Party Agreed 

Contribution
Cash 

Payments
Bilateral 

Assistance
Promissory 

Notes
Outstanding 
Contribution

Australia 22,810,456 22,251,688 804,468 0 (245,700)

Austria 12,556,585 12,424,795 131,790 0 0

Azerbaijan 747,737 0 0 0 747,737

Belarus 2,186,092 0 0 0 2,186,092

Belgium 15,989,492 15,881,012 108,480 0 0

Brunei Darussalam 0 0 0 0 0

Bulgaria 929,031 929,031 0 0 0

Canada 46,663,127 38,090,475 4,882,424 3,690,227 1

Cyprus 148,670 148,670 0 0 0

Czech Republic 4,384,681 4,384,681 0 0 0

Denmark 10,512,130 10,307,130 205,000 0 0

Estonia 25,124 25,124 0 0 0

Finland 8,886,359 8,330,562 451,870 0 103,927

France 94,872,911 50,147,937 6,842,649 31,267,548 6,614,777

Georgia 0 0 0 0 0

Germany 138,689,162 104,844,603 14,478,943 22,520,086 (3,154,470)

Greece 5,620,959 5,134,818 0 0 486,141

Hungary 2,393,653 2,393,653 0 0 0

Iceland 460,037 460,037 0 0 0

Ireland 3,031,444 3,031,444 0 0 0

Israel 3,627,156 2,860,903 0 0 766,253

Italy 71,791,485 32,829,081 0 0 38,962,404

Japan(*) 217,056,949 207,815,357 3,569,333 0 5,672,259

Kuwait 286,549 286,549 0 0 0

Latvia 179,330 100,234 0 0 79,096

Liechtenstein 145,531 145,531 0 0 0

Lithuania 316,270 14,975 0 0 301,295

Luxembourg 999,317 981,013 0 0 18,304

Malta 28,052 28,052 0 0 0

Monaco 121,612 121,612 0 0 0

Netherlands 23,909,450 21,177,623 0 2,731,827 0

New Zealand 3,621,674 3,621,674 0 0 0

Norway 8,545,641 8,408,202 0 0 137,439

Panama 16,915 16,915 0 0 0

Poland 2,682,071 2,682,071 0 0 0

Portugal 3,922,639 2,718,886 0 0 1,203,753

Russian Federation 81,834,430 0 0 0 81,834,430

Singapore 531,221 459,245 71,976 0 0

Slovakia 1,476,468 1,476,468 0 0 0

Slovenia 61,290 61,263 0 0 27

South Africa 3,793,691 3,763,691 30,000 0 0

Spain 33,891,892 33,891,892 0 0 0
Sweden 17,853,523 17,059,546 430,850 0 363,127
Switzerland 17,821,140 17,544,640 356,500 0 (80,000)
Tajikistan 74,121 333 0 0 73,788
Turkmenistan 249,156 0 0 0 249,156
Ukraine 7,486,519 785,600 0 0 6,700,919
United Arab Emirates 559,639 559,639 0 0 0
United Kingdom 77,920,530 54,745,885 565,000 22,609,645 0
United States of America 326,918,236 285,541,572 10,817,191 20,400,000 10,159,473
Uzbekistan 394,228 185,103 0 0 209,125
SUB-TOTAL 1,279,024,375 978,669,214 43,746,474 103,219,333 153,389,354
Disputed Contributions 8,098,267 0 0 0 8,098,267
TOTAL 1,287,122,642 978,669,214 43,746,474 103,219,333 161,487,621

TRUST FUND


